Seventh Amendment to August 6 agreement re: Verizon small cell applications in City of Sonoma

This is to set forth our understanding and our clients’ mutual agreement to further extend the
processing timeline set forth in the August 6, 2018 letter agreement, as most recently amended, by that
Sixth Amendment to the August 6 agreement re: Verizon small cell applications in City of Sonoma dated
October 21, 2019 (collectively the “Letter Agreement”).

The parties hereby mutually agree that the February 28, 2020 date set forth in the Letter
Agreement is hereby extended to March 30, 2020. Except as specifically set forth above, the parties
agree that all of the same terms and conditions stated within the Letter Agreement as previously
amended shall remain tn full force and effect.

Agreed and accepted upon authorization of my client to enter into this agreement on its behalf:

Dated: November 11, 2019

Paul Albritton éﬁhn Abaci
Mackenzie & Albritton LLP Assistant City Attorney
Attorneys for Verizon Wireless City of Sonoma




